

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1028 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 20, after "of" insert "the average of" and delete "levy" and insert "levies
1.3 certified" and after "275.07" insert ", subdivision 4, paragraph (b),"

1.4 Page 1, delete line 21 and insert "five years. If a special taxing district has been
1.5 established for fewer than six years, the special taxing district's aid amount is equal to 50
1.6 percent of the average of all of the special taxing district's levies certified under section
1.7 275.07, subdivision 4, paragraph (b), in prior years."

1.8 Page 2, line 10, delete "\$....." and insert "\$3,110,000"